Attached is a proposed resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management 
and Budget to commit future 2028, 2029 and 2030 Bond funds for the local match of the Congestion Mitigation 
Air Quality Grant from the Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND ($1,104,000.00) dollars for the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure’s Murray 
Avenue project. 

Your favorable consideration of this proposed Resolution is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jake Pawlak 
Director